In calculating interest expense, the effective interest rate is applied to the amortised cost of the liability.

25 INCOME TAXES

The Company is an approved charity organisation under the Singapore Charities Act 1994 and an
Institution of a Public Character under the Income Tax Act 1947. No provision for taxation has been
made in the financial statements as the Company is a registered charity with income tax exemption.

Material accounting policy information

As a registered charity under the Singapore Charities Act 1994, the Company is exempted from income
tax under Section 13 of the Income Tax Act 1947.

THYE HUA KWAN NURSING HOME LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 March 2025

37

26 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year s financial statements to enhance
comparability to the current year s presentation. As a result, certain line items have been amended to
statement of financial position, statement of comprehensive income, statement of cash flows and
related notes to the financial statements. The items reclassified were as follows:

31 March 2024

 Statement of financial position

As previously

reported Reclassification
After

reclassification
  $ $ $

 Cash and bank balances 8,244,351 12,061,182 20,305,533
 Other financial assets 12,061,182 (12,061,182) -
 Trade and other receivables (current) 3,576,641 (184,756) 3,391,885
 Trade and other receivables (non-current) - 184,756 184,756
 Trade and other payables (current) 2,569,171 (285,284) 2,283,887
 Trade and other payables (non-current) - 285,284 285,284

 Statement of comprehensive income

 Investment income - 851,718 851,718
 Other income 1,471,934 (851,718) 620,216

Statement of cash flows:

As previously
reported Reclassification

After
reclassification

$ $ $
Investing activities
Changes in:
Government grants received for

purchase of PPE 540,902 (540,902) -

Financing activities
Changes in:
Government grants received for

purchase of PPE - 540,902 540,902

These amounts are reclassifications and do not have any material effect on the statement of
comprehensive income and statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2024.